FOR SAFE
WORKING LIVES
TOWING & RECOVERY3
CATALOGUE VOL1
WINCHLINE ROPE (UHMWPE) 4-5
VEHICLE RECOVERY TOW KITS 8
TWIN-PATH ® TOW SLINGS 13-14
12NYLON RECOVERY TOW STROPS

WINCHLINE
BREAK FORCE
(t)
WINCHLINE
WEIGHT / 100M
(kg)
6X36 IWRC WIRE ROPE
GRADE: 1960
BREAK FORCE
(t)
6X36 IWRC
WIRE ROPE
WEIGHT / 100M
(kg)
D4BRS09WAM 9 9.3 1025 9.3 4.0 5.8 33.2
D4BRS12WAM 12 17.0 3050 17.0 7.8 10.3 58.8
D4BRS14WAM 14 19.9 2250 19.9 10.5 14.0 80.2
D4BRS16WAM 16 26.1 1720 26.1 12.0 18.3 104.0
D4BRS18WAM 18 34.7 1360 34.7 17.0 23.0 132.0
D4BRS20WAM 20 45.3 1100 45.3 20.0 28.4 163.0
D4BRS22WAM 22 52.2 904 52.2 25.0 34.5 197.0
D4BRS24WAM 24 61.3 760 61.3 29.0 41.0 235.0
D4BRS26WAM 26 72.5 650 72.5 34.0 48.1 276.0
D4BRS32WAM 32 93.9 1189 93.9 52.0 72.9 418.0
D4BRS36WAM 36 118 939 118 60.0 92.2 531.0
D4BRS44WAM 44 174 629 174 81.0 138.0 793.0
STEALTH® UHMWPE 12 STRAND BRAID
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• 8 x lighter and 15 times stronger than steel wire rope
• Low stretch, easy to splice and non-rotational

E
R
Y
Note: Other sizes and lengths available on request.
HEAVY DUTY
RECOVERY STROPS
CODE FINISHED DIAMETER
(mm)
BREAK LOAD
(t)
LENGTH
(m)
WEIGHT OF
COMPLETED STROP
(kg)
BRY30T06 32 30 6 4.5
BRY30T10 32 30 10 7.0
BRY30T15 32 30 15 10.5
BRY30T20 32 30 20 14.0
BRY50T01 38 50 1 2.0
BRY50T03 38 50 3 4.0
BRY50T06 38 50 6 6.5
BRY50T10 38 50 10 10.0
BRY50T15 38 50 15 15.0
BRY50T20 38 50 20 20.5
BRY70T01 44 70 1 2.5
BRY70T03 44 70 3 4.5
BRY70T06 44 70 6 7.5
BRY70T10 44 70 10 13.0
BRY70T15 44 70 15 17.0
BRY70T20 44 70 20 28.0
BRY100T6 48 100 6 12.0
BRY100T10 48 100 10 15.5
BRY100T15 48 100 15 29.5
BRY100T20 48 100 20 34.0
BRY150T10 65 150 10 24.0
BRY150T20 65 150 20 47.0
BRY200T15 75 200 15 45.5
BRY300T15 82 300 15 65.0
HEAVY DUTY TIGHT 100% FLAT NYLON BRAID BODY & EYES
COLOURED
PINK FOR SAFETY
& EASY TOWING

O
W
 K
IT
S
VEHICLE RECOVERY TOW KITS
VEHICLE RECOVERY
TOW KITS
Light Vehicle Recovery Kit Medium Vehicle Recovery Kit
KIT CONTAINS
Heavy duty protective bag contains 1 x Mongoose® Recovery
Strop & 2 x Soft Shackles.
CODE DESCRIPTION BAG CONTENTS STROP LENGTH
(m) APPLICATION KIT WEIGHT
(kg)
BRY30TRK Mongoose Recovery Kit Light Vehicle 30T 1 x 30T Strop, 2 x 30T Soft Shackles 6 Light Vehicle 6.8
BRY70TRK Mongoose Recovery Kit Med Vehicle 70T 1 x 70T Strop, 2 x 70T Soft Shackles 6 Medium Vehicle 8.1
BRY150TRK Mongoose Recovery Kit Heavy Vehicle 150T 30 1 x 150T Strop, 2 x 150T Soft Shackles 6 Heavy Vehicle 21.9
MONGOOSE® VEHICLE RECOVERY
TOW KITS 30-150T
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Available in 30T and 150T options suitable for light, medium or

KEVLAR® RECOVERY TOW STROPS
BLACK SNAKE KEVLAR®
RECOVERY TOW STROPS
The endless parallel lay configuration of the KEVLAR® fibres, coupled
with high strength steel eyes encased in a thick, rubber cover, creates
lightweight, rugged and very high break strength strops. From 0.3 metres
up to 20 metres in length and ranging from 10-400 tonnes break strength,
Black Snake KEVLAR® Recovery strops are suitable for most recovery
situations in mine operations and heavy duty applications. With over
18,000 KEVLAR® Recovery Strops produced, Black Snake KEVLAR®
Recovery strops provide a practical and proven alternative to wire rope,
chain or fibre rope/round-sling/webbing straps.
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-20 Black Snake 20 tonne MBS, Range 0.5 metre to 20 metre 20 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-30 Black Snake 30 tonne MBS, Range 0.3 metre to 20 metre 30 Each 1
K
EV
LA
R
®RECOVERY TOW
 STRO
PS
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-50 Black Snake 50 tonne MBS, Range 0.3 metre to 20 metre 50 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-70 Black Snake 70 tonne MBS, Range 0.3 metre to 20 metre 70 Each 1
KEVLAR® RECOVERY TOW STROP 20t
KEVLAR® RECOVERY TOW STROP 30t
KEVLAR® RECOVERY TOW STROP 50t
KEVLAR® RECOVERY TOW STROP 70t

V
E
R
Y
KEVLAR® RECOVERY TOW STROPS
K
EV
LA
R
®RECOVERY TOW
 STRO
PS
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-100 Black Snake 100 tonne MBS, Range 1 metre to 20 metre 100 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-150 Black Snake 150 tonne MBS, Range 1 metre to 20 metre 150 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-200 Black Snake 200 tonne MBS, Range 1 metre to 20 metre 200 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-300 Black Snake 300 tonne MBS, Range 1.5 metre to 20 metre 300 Each 1
BLACK SNAKE KEVLAR®
RECOVERY TOW STROPS
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Kevlar® K29 Very High Strength Inner Core

V
E
R
Y
KEVLAR® RECOVERY TOW STROPS
K
EV
LA
R
®RECOVERY TOW
 STRO
PS
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-300AB Black Snake 300 tonne MBS, 10 metre to 20 metre 300 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-300BB Black Snake 300 tonne MBS, 10 metre to 20 metre 300 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSK-400 Black Snake 400 tonne MBS, 4 metre to 20 metre 400 Each 1
BLACK SNAKE KEVLAR®
RECOVERY TOW STROPS
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Kevlar® K29 Very High Strength Inner Core

R
EC
O
V
ERY
 TO
W
 STRO
PS
BLACK SNAKE NYLON
RECOVERY TOW STROPS
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSS-08 Black Snake 8 tonne MBS, 6 metre to 20 metre 8 Each 1
BSS-12 Black Snake 12 tonne MBS, 6 metre to 20 metre 12 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSS-20 Black Snake 20 tonne MBS, 3 metre to 20 metre 20 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSS-30 Black Snake 30 tonne MBS, 3 metre to 20 metre 30 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSS-50 Black Snake 50 tonne MBS, 3 metre to 20 metre 50 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSS-100 Black Snake 100 tonne MBS, 6 metre to 20 metre 100 Each 1
CODE DESCRIPTION MBS
(t) UOM MIN. ORDER
QTY
BSS-70 Black Snake 70 tonne MBS, 4 metre to 20 metre 70 Each 1
NYLON RECOVERY TOW STROP 8-12t
NYLON RECOVERY TOW STROP 20t
NYLON RECOVERY TOW STROP 30t
NYLON RECOVERY TOW STROP 50t

shackle configuration
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• HMPE Adjustable Shackle
• Versatile, safe and easy to use
• Perfect replacement for traditional steel rated shackles
• Manufactured to connect strops or slings to vehicles
• Soft, so will not damage of shatter if broken as with steel shackles
APPLICATIONS
Metal Shackle replacement
CODE DESCRIPTION WINCHLINE FINISHED SIZE OPEN MIN.
LENGTH
WEIGHT
(kg)
WLL TONNES
(4:1)
BRS30TSS Soft Shackle 30T 34mm 1.5m 0.8 7.5
BRS50TSS Soft Shackle 50T 40mm 1.5m 1.0 12.5
BRS70TSS Soft Shackle 70T 48mm 1.5m 1.6 17.5
BRS100TSS Soft Shackle 100T 60mm 1.5m 2.5 25.0
BRS150TSS Soft Shackle 150T 76mm 1.5mm 4.9 37.5
BRS200TSS Soft Shackle 200T 88mm 2.0mm 8.4 50.0
BRS250TSS Soft Shackle 250T 104mm 2.0mm 13.6 62.5
BRS300TSS Soft Shackle 300T 112mm 2.5mm 18.3 75.0
BRS350TSS Soft Shackle 350T 120mm 2.5mm 26.5 87.5
BRS400TSS Soft Shackle 400T 128mm 3.0mm 33.8 100.0
BRS450TSS Soft Shackle 450T 136mm 3.0mm 39.5 112.5
BRS500TSS Soft Shackle 500T 144mm 3.0mm 49.0 125.0
FIBRE : TYPE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIC
GRAVITY SENSITIVE TO RESISTANT TO HEAT REACTION STRENGTH &
ELONGATION
UHMWPE